purposes only, to provide information on the effect of the capitalisation of the shareholder

loan subsequent to 31 May 2012 and how the offer would have impacted on the financial

position of Global had the issue of shares been effected on 31 May 2012 for statement of

financial position purposes (as adjusted for the capitalisation of the shareholder loan) and as

at 01 December 2011 for statement of comprehensive income purposes.  The nature of the

pro forma statements may not fairly present Global’s financial position, changes in equity,

and results of operations or cash flow information after the offer.

In relation the disposal of the two properties mentioned in paragraph 1.11 of this Prospectus,

there are no further IFRS disclosure requirements as fair value is the same as the value in the

financials. Such disposals, therefore, have not been included in the pro formas below.

This report is the responsibility of the directors of Global.

Six month

reviewed

31 May 2012

Capitalisation

of loan

account

Offer for

subscription

Pro forma

31 May 2012

  "A" "B" "C" "D"

R R R R

ASSETS

Non-Current Assets

Property, plant and

equipment
 348 897 807

348 897 807

Goodwill 6 941 028

 6 941 028

Intangible Assets 10 210

10 210

Loans to shareholders   -

   -

Other financial assets 2 588 577

2 588 577

Deferred Tax 31 794 388

31 794 388

 390 232 010   -   -   390 232 010

Current Assets

Inventories 950 019

 950 019

Loans to shareholders

   -

Other financial assets

   -

Trade and other

receivables
 31 866 468

 31 866 468

Cash and cash

equivalents
2 995 787

2 995 787

 35 812 274   -   -   35 812 274

Total Assets 426 044 284   -   -   426 044 284

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity Attributable to

Equity Holders of Parent

Share Capital 1 500   4 278 276  6 650 000  10 929 776

Reserves 649

649

Retained Earnings  53 365 467

   -   53 365 467

53 367 616   4 278 276  6 650 000  64 295 892

Non-Controlling interest  -

53 367 616  4 278 276  6 650 000   64 295 892

LIABILITIES

89

Non-Current Liabilities

   -

Loans from shareholders 11 935 029  (4 278 276)

7 656 753

Other financial liabilities 176 290 055

176 290 055

Finance lease obligations  -

   -

Deferred tax 56 335 787

 56 335 787

244 560 871  (4 278 276)   -   240 282 595

Current Liabilities

   Loans from shareholders   -

   -

Other financial liabilities 63 693 575

(6 650 000)  57 043 575

Current tax payable  50 615

50 615

Finance lease obligation  -

-

Trade and other payables 64 371 607

64 371 607

Bank Overdraft   -

   -

128 115 797   -   (6 650 000)  121 465 797

   Total Liabilities 372 676 668  (4 278 276)  (6 650 000)  361 748 392

   Total Equity and Liabilities 426 044 284   -   -   426 044 284

Net asset value per share

information

Shares in issue at period

end (‘000) (fully diluted)

1  31 499   3 500   35 000

Net asset value per share

(cents) 5 336 762   14

190   184

Net tangible asset value

per share (cents) 5 335 741   14

190   164

Notes:

1. Column “A” is extracted from the Company’s reviewed balance sheet as at 31 May

2012, without adjustment.

2. Column “B” shows the capitalisation of a portion of the loan account in Inshare through

the issue of 31 499 000 new shares at an issue price of 13.58226 cents per share after 31

May 2012.  The reason that the Company capitalised the shareholder loan account at a

[…]

IFRIC 19 and the transaction has taken place between the 100% shareholder who is also

the holder of the loan.

3. Column "C" shows the issue of 3 500 000 ordinary shares from the issued share capital of

the Company for cash to public shareholders at an issue price of R2.00 per ordinary share

less costs of R350 000, which share issue costs have been set off against share capital in

terms of SIC 17.

4. It has been assumed that the offer for subscription to the public will be fully subscribed.

5. It has been assumed that interest bearing liabilities will be settled with the proceeds from

the issue of shares.

6. Column “D” shows the pro forma effects after the issue of 3 500 000 ordinary shares to the

public for cash at an issue price of R2.00 per ordinary share.

7. The disposal of the two properties as detailed in paragraph 1.11 have not been adjusted

for as they are disposed at carrying values, no profit or loss arises on disposal and there is

no impact on net asset value and tangible net asset value per share.

90

Six month

reviewed

31 May 2012

Capitalisation

of loan

account

Offer for

subscription

Pro forma

31 May 2012

  "A" "B" "C" "D"

R R R R

Revenue 49 334 225

49 334 225

Cost of sales (2 937 850)

   (2 937 850)

Gross profit 46 396 375

46 396 375

Other Income 109 562

109 562

Operating  expenses (28 002 389)

(1 324 580)  (29 326 969)

Operating profit 18 503 548   -   (1 324 580)  17 178 968

Investment Revenue 235 530

235 530

Fair Value Adjustments -

0

Finance Charges (11 141 785)

(282 625) (10 859 160)

Profit Before Taxation 7 597 293  -  (1 041 955)  6 555 338

Taxation (2 108 791)

291 747  (1 817 044)

Profit for the year 5 488 502

(750 208) 4 738 294

Other Comprehensive

Income
-

0

Total Comprehensive

Income
5 488 502

(750 208)  4 738 294

Profit attributable :

Owners to parents 5 488 502

-
(750 208)  4 738 294

Non- control interest -

0

Total comprehensive

income attributable:

Owners of the parent 5 488 502  -   (750 208)  4 738 294

Non- controlling interest -   0

Earnings per share

information

Fully diluted shares in issue

(000’s)
1 31 499 3 500 35 000

Attributable earnings per

ordinary share
5488.50 0.00 -0.21 0.14

Diluted attributable

earnings per ordinary

share

5488.50

0.14

Diluted headline earnings

per share
5488.50

0.14

91

Notes:

1. Column “A” is extracted from the Company’s reviewed results for the six month ended 31

May 2012, without adjustment.

2. Column "B" shows the issue of 3 500 000 ordinary shares from the issued share capital of

the Company for cash to public shareholders at an issue price of R2.00 per ordinary

share.

3. The income statement has been adjusted on the assumption that the offer happened